#### HB1058/920418/1

#### BY: Environment and Transportation Committee

## AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1058 (First Reading File Bill)

#### AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 5, after the first "official" insert "<u>on or after a certain date</u>"; in lines 17 and 23, in each instance, strike "or" and substitute "<u>entity, a</u>"; in line 17, strike "including those involving" and substitute "<u>or</u>"; in line 18, strike the comma; in line 23, after "entity" insert "<u>or business entity</u>"; in line 25, strike "a" and substitute "<u>certain</u>"; and in the same line, strike the second "statement" and substitute "<u>statements</u>".

#### AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 22, strike "(1)"; and strike in their entirety lines 25 and 26.

#### AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 4, in line 13, before the first "IS" insert "<u>ON OR AFTER JANUARY 19,</u> 2023,".

#### AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 9, in line 24, strike the first comma and substitute "<u>OR</u>"; and in the same line, strike the second comma and substitute "<u>BETWEEN THE ETHICS COMMISSION</u> <u>AND THE STATE OFFICIAL</u>".

#### AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 10, in line 26, after "with" insert ":

### 1. THE UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND MEDICAL

#### SYSTEM;

(Over)

### HB1058/920418/1 Environment and Transportation Committee Amendments to HB 1058 Page 2 of 2

and in the same line, strike "OR" and substitute "ENTITY OF THE STATE OR A LOCAL GOVERNMENT IN THE STATE; OR

<u>**3.**</u> <u>A</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 6

On page 12, in line 18, after "WITH" insert ":

## (I) THE UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND MEDICAL SYSTEM;

## <u>(II)</u>";

in the same line, strike the second "OR" and substitute "ENTITY OF THE STATE OR A LOCAL GOVERNMENT IN THE STATE; OR

# <u>(III)</u> <u>A</u>";

and in line 29, after "FILED" insert "ON OR AFTER JANUARY 1, 2023".